
SPRING 2019  CREDIT ESL FULL-TIME FACULTY OFFICE SCHEDULE 

INSTRUCTOR MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

Baldwin, Kay 
kbaldwin@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 217 
(818) 240-1000 x 5748 

 
10:00-10:30AM 

& 
2:00-2:30PM 

 
11:30-12:15PM  

  

 
10:00-10:30AM 

& 
2:00-2:30PM 

4:00-5:00 PM On-line 

 
11:15-12:15PM 

  

 
12:30-1:00PM 

Forrest, Fordyce 
ffordyce@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 218 
(818) 240-1000 x 5501 

 
On Leave 

 
On Leave  

 
On Leave 

 
On Leave  

 
On Leave 

Gardner, Glenn 
ggardner@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 223 
(818) 240-1000 x 5510 

 
BY APPOINTMENT 

 
BY APPOINTMENT 

 
BY APPOINTMENT 

 
BY APPOINTMENT 

 
BY APPOINTMENT 

Gee, Young 
ygee@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 219 
(818) 240-1000 x 3045 

 
8:05-9:05AM 

 

 
8:35-9:05AM 

 

 
8:35-9:05AM 

 

 
8:35-9:05AM 

 

 
8:05-9:05AM 

On-Line  

Hironymous, Patricia 
phironym@glendale.edu 
Location: SB 242 
(818) 240-1000 x 3170 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:05-9:05am 

On-Line 

Langon, Janet 
jlangon@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 228 
(818) 240-1000 x 5714 

 
9:30-10:30AM 

 
11:45-12:15PM 

 
1:30-2:30PM 

 
11:45-12:15PM 

 
9:00-9:30AM 

On-Line 

Lee, Elis 
elee@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 226 
(818) 240-1000 x 5500 

 
On Leave 

 
On Leave  

 
On Leave 

 
On Leave  

 
On Leave 

McDonald, Brian 
brianm@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 229 
(818) 240-1000 x 6633 

 
1:30-2:30PM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
9:30-10:30AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
9:30-10:00AM 

On-Line 

Navarro, Sandra 
snavarro@glendale.edu 
SG 227 
(818) 240-1000 x 5533 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 
8:00-9:00AM 

 

Vaughn, Kirk 
kvaughn@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 221 
(818) 240-1000 x 5888 

 
11:45-1:30PM 

 
4:15-4:45PM 

 
11:45-1:30PM 

 
4:15-4:45PM  

 

Vera, Paul 
pvera@glendale.edu 
Location: SG 220 
(818) 240-1000 x 5502 

 
10:45-11:45AM 

 
11:00-12:00PM 

 
10:45-11:45AM 

 
11:00-12:00PM 
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